

Date : May 27, 2024

To, **The National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai-400051.

Symbol : INDIFRA

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub : Statement of Deviation Variation in Utilization of funds raised through Initial Public offer the half year ended on March 31, 2024.

Ref : Indifra Limited(Security ID-INDIFRA)

With reference to captioned subject and pursuant to Regulation 32 (I) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith statement of Deviation/variation in utilization of funds raised through Initial Public offer for the half year and year ended on March 31, 2024.

We would hereby further inform you that the said statement is reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on Monday, May27, 2024.

Kindly take this information on your record.

For Indifra Limited Agrano

Abhishek Sandeepkumar Agrawal Managing Director DIN:07613943



Statement of Deviation / Variation in utilisation of	funds raised					
Name of listed entity	Indifra Limited					
Mode of Fund Raising	Public Issues					
Date of Raising Funds	29/12/2023					
Amount Raised	₹1404.00 Lacs					
Report filed for Quarter ended	31/03/2024					
Monitoring Agency	Not applicable					
Monitoring Agency Name, if applicable	-					
Is there a Deviation / Variation in use of funds raise						
If yes, whether the same is pursuant to change in	N.A.					
terms of a contract or objects, which was approved						
by the shareholders						
If Yes, Date of shareholder Approval	N.A.					
Explanation for the Deviation / Variation	N.A.					
Comments of the Audit Committee after review	-					
Comments of the auditors, if any	-					
Objects for which funds have been raised and wher	e					
there has been a deviation, in the follow <mark>ing table</mark>						
Original	Modifie <mark>d Object</mark> , if an	y Original	Modified	Funds	Amount of	Remarks
Object		Allocation	allocation	Utilised	Deviation/Variation	ifany
			,if any		forthe quarter	
					according to applicable object	
To Meet Working Capital Requirements	NA	800.00 Lacs	NA	302.57	-	-
				Lacs		
For General Corporate Purposes & Funding Investment	NA	438.43 Lacs	NA	-		-
for acquisition						
Public Issue Expense	NA	1 <mark>65.57 La</mark> cs	NA	55.62	-	-
				Lacs		
TOTAL		1404.04Lacs		358.19 Lacs		
Agrawel						

Name of Signatory : Abhishek Sandeepkumar Agrawal Designation: Managing Director DIN: 07613943

DATE: MAY 27, 2024